1
A6D/A6DRSealed Slide/Piano DIP Switch
High Contact Reliability with Sealed
Structure
■ Sealed structure equivalent to IP64 (IEC-60529)
prevents flux penetration and provides high con-
tact reliability even in dusty locations and loca-
tions where water is used.
■ Smooth, sure switching action enables comfort-
able operation.
■ Gold-plated twin contacts and a slide-type, self-
cleaning mechanism ensure high reliability.
Ordering Information
■List of Models
Note: 1. The piano actuator model has a flat actuator inside.
2. Contact your OMRON sales representatives to request special markings or designations.
3. The quantity per tube applies only to A6Ds. A6DRs are packaged in a box.
4. Order in multiples of the package quantity.
Specifications
■Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant
Type (actuator color) Flat actuator (Orange) Raised actuator (Orange) Piano-actuator (Orange)
No. of poles
Quantity per
tube
Quantity per
tube
Quantity per
Unit box
2 73 A6D-2100 73 A6D-2103 100 A6DR-2100
3 54 A6D-3100 54 A6D-3103 — —
4 43 A6D-4100 43 A6D-4103 50 A6DR-4100
5 35 A6D-5100 35 A6D-5103 — —
6 30 A6D-6100 30 A6D-6103 50 A6DR-6100
7 26 A6D-7100 26 A6D-7103 — —
8 23 A6D-8100 23 A6D-8103 50 A6DR-8100
9 20 A6D-9100 20 A6D-9103 — —
10 19 A6D-0100 19 A6D-0103 50 A6DR-0100
Rating
30 mA at 30 VDC
10 μA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient operating temperature –20 to 70°C at 60% max. (with no icing or condensation)